
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4219
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF HOSPITALS IN STATES
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has received any request from the Ministry of Labour and employment for construction of buildings for setting up of medical colleges and hospitals in the different States in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise alongwith the action taken/being taken by his Ministry in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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